# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sung-Chi Chen	06/30/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmTRAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	17F, No. 268, Lien Chen Rd.
Internal Address:	Taipei County
City:	Chung Ho City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29320912

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (937)438-2124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-438-6848

Email: ssllp@speakeasy.net

Correspondent Name: STEVENS & SHOWALTER LLP

Address Line 1: 7019 CORPORATE WAY
Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45459-4238

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Showalter

Total Attachments: 1

source=TAI024DA\_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 2

PATENT REEL: 021203 FRAME: 0460

J.S. Patent Appearation No.  um of Ten Dod to assign and tress at 17F, the entire right ision or continention made by extensions the same Patent, Utility of the for such or otherwise), but or in part), invention or in a had this assignments, and day Company, its otain or maintant tents to issue the enee, as the assignment as the assig	collars (\$10.00) and transfer and transfer and transfer and the collection of the Unity Models, or Inforeign application, which have been and transfer and administration of the Unity Models, or Inforeign application, which have been and transfer and administration of the entry and all Letters Pates any and all Letters and the entry and the entr	; was filed
J.S. Patent Appeation No.  um of Ten Dod to assign and dress at 17F, the entire right ision or continention made by extensions the separate Patent, Utility of the formal or in a had this assignments, and dod Company, its of the control or maintant tents to issue the enee, as the assignment or separate or separate or separate or surname as and year separate or surname or s	pplication No; filed; filed; filed; filed; filed; filed; filed; No.268, Lien; title, and intended in the property of the Unity Models, or Inforeign application, which have been applicated in the provements the signment and transplant and administration and administration and administration and administration are successors, as tain Letters Pate any and all Letters and all Letters and all Letters and all Letters are forth below.	to the undersigned in do hereby assign and Chen Rd., Chung Ho erest in and to the said ole or in part) of said ointly with others, and ited States of America ventors' Certificates in ations to which such en or may be granted amination, reissue, or nereon, to be held and nsfer not been made; rators, to execute and to perform such other ssigns, and nominees, ent, Utility Models, or ters Patent which may
d to assign and dress at 17F, the entire right ision or continention made be extensions the set Patent, Utility of the for otherwise), ole or in part), invention or in a had this assignments, and do Company, its otain or maintait tents to issue the as ay and year set Name or Surname	nd transfer and f. No.268, Lien ght, title, and interinuation (in whote tinuation (in whote preof, of the Unity Models, or Inforeign application, which have been been and transpersed and administration and transpersed and all Letters Paters and all Let	do hereby assign and Chen Rd., Chung Ho erest in and to the said ole or in part) of said ointly with others, and sted States of America ventors' Certificates in ations to which such en or may be granted amination, reissue, or hereon, to be held and ensfer not been made; rators, to execute and to perform such other ssigns, and nominees, ent, Utility Models, or ters Patent which may
Name or Surname		
ne 30, 2008	)8	
: wan, R.O.C.	Citizenshi Taiwan,	
Name or Surname	ne:	
	Citizenshi	D:
y !	y Name or Surnam	y Name or Surname:

**RECORDED: 07/08/2008** 

**ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION** 

PATENT REEL: 021203 FRAME: 0461

Case No.: \_\_\_\_\_